
 

GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA 
Directorate of Medical Education and Research 

                                          Provisional Selection List for Transfer of Second Year MBBS Course, 2021-2022       dated : 13.02.2023 
Note: 1.The selected candidate should download transfer letter from website of med-edu.in by login with their User ID and Password.         
      2.The candidate have to download four copies of transfer letter one each for Relieving college, Receiving college, MUHS and Self. 
      3.The candidate should strictly follow instruction mentioned in transfer letter. 
      4.The candidate should join within period of 14.02.2023 to 24.02.2023 on working days. 
      5.The Selected Candidate should produce original documents mentioned in brochure during verification for transfer of 2nd Year MBBS Course –  
  Regular (May-June 2021) and Supplementary (September-October 2021) Batch at the time of joining at Receiving college. 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Sr. Appl.      SML   Name                 Res.      AIR    Current Selection Details         Reliving College            Code of Applied Colleges 
No.                                                                                                                      Pre1 Pre2 Pre3 Pre4 Pre5  
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1 2022013 E0- 1    SNEHAL PRAMOD       OPEN-1    26375.0 COMN  1110:BJMC PUNE              01234 GMC AKOLA,            1110 1103 1101 1132 1115           
  2 2022001 E0- 2    ADITYA PRADEEP      OBC-1     26587.0 COMN  1221:GMC NAGPUR             01241 CGMC, CHANDRAPUR      1221 1222                          
  3 2022011 E0- 3    BALESHWAR NAGNATH   OBC-2     34604.0 OBC   1110:BJMC PUNE              01241 CGMC, CHANDRAPUR      1110 1103 1327 1102 1104           
  4 2022045 E1- 4    GUNESH VIJAY        OBC-3      4048.0 COMN  1328:GMC NANDED             01103 GSMC, MUMBAI          1328                               
  5 2022012 E2- 5    ASHISH KUMAR YADAV  OBC-4     11401.0 COMN  1101:GMC MUMBAI             01114 V M MC, SOLAPUR       1101 1110                          
  6 2022016 E1- 6    MRUNALINI RAHUL     OPEN-2    13696.0 VJ    1110:BJMC PUNE (INTER-SE    01327 GMC, AURANGABAD       1110                               
                                                           ALL Open)                         
  7 2022015 E1- 7    GANESH RAHUL NAIK   OPEN-3    13819.0 COMN  1109:RGMC KALVA THANE       01327 GMC, AURANGABAD       1109 1103 1140 1101 1104           
  8 2022014 E1- 8    NIDA FIRDAUS KHAN   OPEN-4    14596.0 COMN  1103:GSMC MUMBAI            01327 GMC, AURANGABAD       1103 1104 1101 1140 1102           
  9 2022021 E1- 9    ROHAN KRANTIKUMAR   OPEN-5    16024.0 EWS   1103:GSMC MUMBAI            01328 GMC, NANDED           1103 1101 1102 1104 1140           
 10 2022010 E1-10    ANIRUDDHA DEVIDAS   OPEN-6    16330.0 COMN  1327:GMC AURANGABAD         01114 V M MC, SOLAPUR       1327                               
 11 2022048 E1-11    VARAD GANESH        OPEN-7    20884.0 COMN  1221:GMC NAGPUR             01119 B HIRE MC, DHULE      1221 1222                          
 12 2022044 E1-12    YUSRA IRSHAD KHAN   OPEN-8    21087.0 COMN  1140:COOPER MC JUHU, MUMBAI 01226 VNMC, YEOTMAL         1140 1104 1101 1222                
 13 2022020 E1-13    GAYATRI BALASAHEB   OBC-5     22818.0 OBC   1103:GSMC MUMBAI            01115 GMC, MIRAJ            1103 1102 1101 1110 1104           
 14 2022019 E1-14    ADITYA ABHAY GHATE  OBC-6     23334.0 OBC   1103:GSMC MUMBAI            01234 GMC AKOLA,            1103 1101 1221                     
 15 2022006 E1-15    SAKSHI BHARAT       OPEN-9    24580.0 COMN  1114:V M MC SOLAPUR         01328 GMC, NANDED           1114                               
 16 2022025 E1-16    MIHIKA VIKAS LAGOO  OPEN-10   25274.0 COMN  1115:GMC MIRAJ              01333 GMC LATUR,            1115                               
 17 2022030 E1-17    MAITHILI            OPEN-11   25478.0 VJ    1221:GMC NAGPUR (INTER-SE   01226 VNMC, YEOTMAL         1221 1222                          
                                                           ALL Open)                         
 18 2022041 E1-18    HETAL MAVJI PATEL   OPEN-12   25591.0 ST    1101:GMC MUMBAI (INTER-SE   01119 B HIRE MC, DHULE      1101 1140 1103 1102 1104           
                                                           ALL Open)                         
 19 2022036 E1-19    NIDHI VIVEK NAWLE   OPEN-13   25783.0 COMN  1102:Tilak MC MUMBAI        01119 B HIRE MC, DHULE      1102 1104 1101 1140 1109           
                                                           (INTER-SE ALL Open)               
 20 2022032 E1-20    ANISH AMOL GOKHALE  OPEN-14   26042.0 COMN  1104:Nair MC MUMBAI         01119 B HIRE MC, DHULE      1103 1101 1104 1102 1140           
                                                           (INTER-SE ALL Open)               
 21 2022007 E1-21    RAJANI RAVINDRA     OPEN-15   26047.0 Not Selected.                     01114 V M MC, SOLAPUR       1110                               
 22 2022028 E2-22    NEEHARIKA NARAYANAN OPEN-16   26087.0 NT1   1109:RGMC KALVA THANE       01149 GMC JALGAON,          1109 1101 1102 1103 1104           
                                                           (INTER-SE ALL Open)               
 23 2022029 E1-23    SANIKA              OPEN-17   26123.0 EWS   1221:GMC NAGPUR             01226 VNMC, YEOTMAL         1221 1222                          
 24 2022035 E1-24    VINIT PRASHANT      OBC-7     26225.0 OBC   1102:Tilak MC MUMBAI        01115 GMC, MIRAJ            1102 1109 1101 1103 1140           
 25 2022042 E1-25    DHRUVI ANAND JAIN   OPEN-18   27446.0 COMN  1150:GMC BARAMATI           01119 B HIRE MC, DHULE      1110 1150 1140 1132 1101           
 26 2022027 E1-26    RENUKA MADHUSUDAN   OPEN-19   27463.0 COMN  1333:GMC LATUR              01241 CGMC, CHANDRAPUR      1110 1333 1327 1221 1222           
 27 2022023 E1-27    OMKAR VYANKATRAO    OPEN-20   28604.0 COMN  1328:GMC NANDED             01119 B HIRE MC, DHULE      1328 1327 1110 1333 1234           
 28 2022046 E2-28    ANURAG SHANKAR      OBC-8     29666.0 COMN  1234:GMC AKOLA              01328 GMC, NANDED           1234                               
 29 2022033 E1-29    RACHIT ANKUR BAJAJ  OPEN-21   29767.0 ST    1104:Nair MC MUMBAI         01226 VNMC, YEOTMAL         1101 1103 1104 1102 1140           
                                                           (INTER-SE ALL Open)               
 30 2022050 E1-30    LAIQUA TARANNUM     OBC-9     29785.0 OBC   1222:IGMC NAGPUR            01226 VNMC, YEOTMAL         1222 1221                          
 31 2022008 E1-31    MOHAMMED AAMIR ASIF OPEN-22   30408.0 COMN  1114:V M MC SOLAPUR         01149 GMC JALGAON,          1114                               
 32 2022052 E1-32    SHAIKH MOHAMMED     OPEN-23   30492.0 COMN  1329:SRTR MC AMBAJOGAI      01149 GMC JALGAON,          1329 1333 1328 1327 1114           
 33 2022040 E1-33    KUNDAN ASHOK AKARE  OBC-10    30582.0 EMOBC 1221:GMC NAGPUR             01226 VNMC, YEOTMAL         1221 1222                          
 34 2022038 E1-34    SAKSHI UMESHRAO     OPEN-24   30849.0 COMN  1333:GMC LATUR              01149 GMC JALGAON,          1333 1328 1329                     
 35 2022003 E1-35    SHREEYA PRABHAS     OPEN-25   32119.0 NT3   1102:Tilak MC MUMBAI        01241 CGMC, CHANDRAPUR      1103 1102 1104 1101 1110           
                                                           (INTER-SE ALL Open)               
 36 2022022 E1-36    SHAIKH ARZOO        EWS-1     32841.0 COMN  1222:IGMC NAGPUR (INTER-SE  01234 GMC AKOLA,            1222 1221                          
                                                           ALL Open)                         
 37 2022004 E1-37    JANHAVI KIRAN       OBC-11    33692.0 SC    1103:GSMC MUMBAI (INTER-SE  01119 B HIRE MC, DHULE      1103 1102 1104 1101 1110           
                                                           SC-OBC)                           
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 38 2022037 E1-38    SNEHA SANTOSH       OPEN-26   35280.0 COMN  1115:GMC MIRAJ              01149 GMC JALGAON,          1115 1150 1114                     
 39 2022026 E2-39    GARGI RAJESH PATIL  OBC-12    36850.0 EMOBC 1101:GMC MUMBAI             01151 GMC NANDURBAR,        1103 1101 1140 1104 1102           
 40 2022009 E1-40    YOGESHWARI          VJ-1      50441.0 SC    1140:COOPER MC JUHU, MUMBAI 01115 GMC, MIRAJ            1103 1140 1102 1104 1110           
                                                           (INTER-SE SC-OBC)                 
 41 2022043 E1-41    SUYASH JAYANT PISE  NT2-1     55076.0 NT2   1103:GSMC MUMBAI            01119 B HIRE MC, DHULE      1103 1101 1104 1140 1110           
 42 2022039 E1-42    AMAN PARAVEJ        VJ-2      61511.0 VJ    1115:GMC MIRAJ              01149 GMC JALGAON,          1115 1132 1110 1114                
 43 2022024 E1-43    ANJALI RAMESH       ST-1       204707 ST    1222:IGMC NAGPUR            01114 V M MC, SOLAPUR       1222                               
 44 2022002 E0-44    VEDIKA SUNILKUMAR   OPEN-27    486932 COMN  5111:MGM MC AURANGABAD      05103 MGM MC KAMOTHE, NAVI  5111                               
                                                                                             MUMBAI                      
 45 2022017 E1-45    DEVANSHI KHARE      OPEN-28    263408 COMN  5103:MGM MC KAMOTHE NAVI    05111 MGM MC, AURANGABAD    5103                               
                                                           MUMBAI                            
================================================================================================================================================================ 


